NXP USA Inc. - MCF5275LCVM166J Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MCF5275 Integrated Microprocessor Family Hardware Specification, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 17
Ordering Information
7 Ordering Information
8 Electrical Characteristics
This appendix contains electrical specification tables and reference timing diagrams for the MCF5275
microcontroller unit. This section contains detailed information on power considerations, DC/AC
electrical characteristics, and AC timing specifications of MCF5275.
NOTE
The parameters specified in this appendix supersede any values found in the
module specifications.
8.1 Maximum Ratings
Table 6. Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part
Number
Description Package Speed Temperature
MCF5274LVM166
MCF5274L RISC Microprocessor 196 MAPBGA 166 MHz
0° to +70° C
MCF5274LCVM166 -40° to +85° C
MCF5274VM166
MCF5274 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 166 MHz
0° to +70° C
MCF5274CVM166 -40° to +85° C
MCF5275LCVM166 MCF5275L RISC Microprocessor 196 MAPBGA 166 MHz -40° to +85° C
MCF5275CVM166 MCF5275 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 166 MHz -40° to +85° C
Table 7. Absolute Maximum Ratings1, 2
1 Functional operating conditions are given in DC Electrical Specifications. Absolute Maximum Ratings
are stress ratings only, and functional operation at the maxima is not guaranteed. Stress beyond those
listed may affect device reliability or cause permanent damage to the device.